Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

D	T	GLI T			210	
Payment Ter Net 30	rms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship Vi BEST W		Purchase Order	HHSTX-3	-0000310773
If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			Date 02/24/23	Revision	Page 1	
			Ship To:	4544 - Austin:1111 W North Loop DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1111 W North Loop Austin TX 78756 United States		
Vendor:	1410948415 5 FASTENAL COMPANY PO BOX 1286 WINONA MN 55987-0978 United States			Bill To:	Invoice-DSHS Fiscal Claims DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEA 1100 W 49th St (RBB) PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States	LTH SERVICES
				Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.texas.gov	
				Purchaser:	Mills,George M	
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price Extended A	mt Due Date

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS: Ship according to the DUE DATES specified on the PO.

FREIGHT: F.O.B. Destination Freight Prepaid Allowed

DELIVERY: 7 Days After Receipt of PO

Delivery hours are from 8:00-11:30 AM and 1:00-4:30 PM Monday - Friday except designated State Holidays. Please call facility 24hrs before delivery. NO DELIVERIES BETWEEN 12:00-1:00PM

NO DELIVERIES BETWEEN 12:00-1:00PM.

AGENCY CONTACT: SME Agency Contact: Celeste, Ramirez SME Agency Contact: (737) 262-6582 SME Agency Email: Celeste.Ramirez@dshs.texas.gov

Contract Manager: Contract Manager Phone: Contract Manager Email:

AP Email:

Ship to Attn: Contact: Celeste, Ramirez Phone: (737) 262-6582 Email: Celeste.Ramirez@dshs.texas.gov

Building and Room number Warehouse Bldg.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES

1111 W North Loop Austin TX 78756 United States

Warehouse deliver to Delivery Contact: BUILDING:

HHSC BUYER: George Mills CTCD 512-406-2651 george.mills@hhs.texas.gov

Purchase Order

Payment Tern		Ship Via		.	L	HSTX-3-00	0024077
Net 30	Prepaid & Allow y informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Re	BEST WAY		Purchase Order Date	Revision	11318-3-00	DUU31077 Pag
pecifications,	terms, and conditions set forth in the adv	vertisement and vendor	's	02/24/23			Fay
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified		Ship To:	DEPARTMENT O 1111 W North Loop	4544 - Austin:1111 W North Loop DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1111 W North Loop Austin TX 78756			
	hase Order Number.	•			United States		
Vendor:	1410948415 5 FASTENAL COMPANY PO BOX 1286 WINONA MN 55987-0978 United States			Bill To:	Invoice-DSHS Fiscal Claims DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1100 W 49th St (RBB) PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States		
				Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.texa	as.gov	
				Purchaser:	Mills,George M		
Line-Sch l	nventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Qu	uantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
Address: 200 PURCHASIN	1 Theurer Blvd. Winona MN 55987 G METHOD: CP/X						
ddress: 200 PURCHASIN Procurement Exmas Contra Form: Start D Smartbuy PO REQUIREME This PO is co	3-7145 1 Theurer Blvd. Winona MN 55987 G METHOD: CP/X methods were evaluated, and the be act: TXMAS-18-51V07 ate 6/28/2018 End Date 06/30/2023	ity of lawful appropria	J		e. FY2023 funding.		
PURCHASIN Procurement Txmas Contra Term: Start D Smartbuy PO REQUIREME This PO is co	3-7145 1 Theurer Blvd. Winona MN 55987 G METHOD: CP/X methods were evaluated, and the be act: TXMAS-18-51V07 ate 6/28/2018 End Date 06/30/2023 : 23111516 NTS/LIMITATIONS: ntingent upon the continued availabil 4 TAC §20.487, amended effective M	ity of lawful appropria	J		e. FY2023 funding.		
Address: 200 PURCHASIN Procurement Txmas Contra Ferm: Start D Smartbuy PO REQUIREME This PO is co nvoice per 34 Requisition 00 Please follow nclude PO N (a) To receive The invoice si (1) the contra (2) the contra (3) the name (4) the state a (5) the state a (6) the contra (7) a valid Te; (8) a descripti (9) unit numb (10) if submitt	3-7145 1 Theurer Blvd. Winona MN 55987 G METHOD: CP/X methods were evaluated, and the be act: TXMAS-18-51V07 ate 6/28/2018 End Date 06/30/2023 : 23111516 NTS/LIMITATIONS: ntingent upon the continued availabil 4 TAC §20.487, amended effective M	lity of lawful appropria lay 1, 2022 andards as seen belo lading, packing slips an invoice to the Stat sluding: a) address; b) address; b) address; c) address; b)	ations by t ow. s, and bac te Agency htractor to the order t t, the TIN	the Texas Legislature k order. receiving the goods answer questions re which relates to the i of the original contra	or services. garding the invoice	;	ndor;
Address: 200 PURCHASIN Procurement Txmas Contra Term: Start D Smartbuy PO REQUIREME This PO is co Invoice per 34 Requisition 00 Please follow Include PO N (a) To receive The invoice si (1) the contra (2) the contra (3) the name (4) the state a (5) the state a (5) the state a (6) the contra (7) a valid Te: (8) a descripti (9) unit numb (10) if submitt (11) other rele	3-7145 1 Theurer Blvd. Winona MN 55987 G METHOD: CP/X methods were evaluated, and the be act: TXMAS-18-51V07 ate 6/28/2018 End Date 06/30/2023 : 23111516 NTS/LIMITATIONS: ntingent upon the continued availabil 4 TAC §20.487, amended effective M 000219612 the Texas Comptrollers Invoicing sta umber on invoices, bills, receipts, bill e payment, a contractor must submit hould include, but is not limited to ind ctors mailing and e-mail (if applicable ctors telephone number; and telephone number of a person d agencys name, agency number, deliving the number or other reference number; and telephone number (TIN) issue on of the goods or services, in suffic ers corresponding to the amount of ti ing an invoice after receiving an assi	lity of lawful appropria lay 1, 2022 andards as seen belo lading, packing slips an invoice to the Stat sluding: a) address; b) address; b) address; c) address; b)	ations by t ow. s, and bac te Agency htractor to the order t t, the TIN	the Texas Legislature k order. receiving the goods answer questions re which relates to the i of the original contra	or services. garding the invoice	;	ndor; 03/03/2023

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

D		a					Вібра	tch via Print
Payment Te Net 30	rms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship V BEST		Pur	chase Order		HHSTX-3-0	000310773
If advertised specification	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Rec s, terms, and conditions set forth in the adve	quest for Propose ertisement and ve	al; all endor's	Dat		Revision		Page 3
conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			DEPA 1111 V Austin		DEPARTME 1111 W Nort Austin TX 78	TX 78756		
Vendor:	1410948415 5 FASTENAL COMPANY PO BOX 1286 WINONA MN 55987-0978 United States			Bill	То:		IS Fiscal Claims ENT OF STATE HEALTI St (RBB) 347 8756	H SERVICES
					Fax: Email:	512/458-744 invoices@ds		
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	Pur UOM	chaser:	Mills,George PO Price	e M Extended Amt	Due Date
2-1 3-1	S White Cowhide Leather Slip-On Cuff Glove Pair M White Cowhide Leather Slip-On Cuff Glove Pair	345-08 345-08	10.00	EA	Scheo Item Total f	for Line 1	\$57.40 \$57.40 \$57.40 \$59.40	03/03/2023
4-1	L White Cowhide Leather Slip-On Cuff Glove Pair	345-08	10.00	EA	Item Total f Schee	for Line 3 5.98000 dule Total	\$59.40 \$59.80 \$59.80 \$59.80	03/03/2023
					Total PC) Amount	\$235.10	

Purchase Order

Payment Te Net 30	erms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship Via BEST WAY	Purchase Orde	HHSTX-3-0000310773
If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			's 02/24/23	Revision Page 4
			ler Smp 10:	4544 - Austin:1111 W North Loop DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1111 W North Loop Austin TX 78756 United States
Vendor:	1410948415 5 FASTENAL COMPANY PO BOX 1286 WINONA MN 55987-0978 United States		Bill To:	Invoice-DSHS Fiscal Claims DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1100 W 49th St (RBB) PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States
			Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.texas.gov
			Purchaser:	Mills,George M
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Q	uantity UOM	PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
Les ME CTCD	02/24/2023

Dispatch via Print